## The Corporation of The City of North Bay

By-Law No. 2019-32

## A By-Law to Confirm the Appointment of a Deputy City Clerk (and to Repeal By-Law 2016-97)

Whereas under Section 228.(2) of the *Municipal Act, 2001*, as amended, a municipality may appoint deputy clerks who have all the powers and duties of the clerk under the *Municipal Act* and any other Act;

And Whereas by Resolution No. 2019-197 passed by Council at its Regular Meeting held on the 7<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2019, Council confirmed the appointment of Jennifer Montreuil as Deputy City Clerk effective the 6<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2019.

## Now Therefore The Council of The Corporation of The City of North Bay Hereby Enacts as Follows:

- 1. That Jennifer Montreuil be appointed to the position of Deputy City Clerk for the City of North Bay effective the 6<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2019.
- 2. That By-Law No. 2016-97 be repealed.

Read a First Time in Open Council this 7th day of May, 2019.

Read a Second Time in Open Council this 7th day of May, 2019.

Read a Third Time in Open Council and Enacted and Passed this 7th day of May, 2019.

Mayor Allan McDonald	City Clerk Karen McIsaac
SIRE\C01\2019-APPTOFDEPUTYCITYCLERK	